

SLP(C)No. 7068-7069 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7068-7069/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in HRRP 706/99
and 697/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHAHWAR BASHEER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEENA MOHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 10845-10846/2003 and SLP(C) No. 8692/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

MR. G.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Mala Kapoor, adv.
Mr. G.K.Bansal, adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. KH NobinSingh, Adv.
Mr.M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7068-7069/03

Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

SLP(C) No. 10845-10846/03

Issue notice.

Until further orders petitioners shall not be dispossessed from the suit property in execution
. Tag with SLP(C) No. 7068-7069/03.

SLP(C) No. 8692/03

Counsel for respondents 1 to 6 appears. Counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecti
ng service on the unserved respondents within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master