

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7068-7069/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in HRRP No. 706/1999
and HRRP No. 697/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHAHWAR BASHEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With S.L.P.(C) No. 10845-10846 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 166 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased sole Respondent, c/delay in filing
substitution application, direction and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJA VARADARAJULU RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLPs 7068-7069/2003:

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Lingraja, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

in SLPs 10845-10846/2003:

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Ashu Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

in CA 166/2004:

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

in SLPs 7068-7069/2003:

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

in SLPs 10845-10846/2003:

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in CA 166/2004:

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master