

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7068-7069/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 24/02/2003 in HRRP No. 697/1999 & HRRP No. 706/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHAHWAR BASHEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10845-10846 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 166 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution appln. and appln. for direction with office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas R., Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv. (NP)

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhara, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

..2/

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.7068-7069/2003 & 10845-10846/2003

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

C.A.No. 166/2004

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Interim order to continue.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Anand Singh ]

Court Master